

## **Hoe-Down Silent Auction**

Saturday, September 21, 2024 • Children's TherAplay

This September, thousands will log on and start bidding in our legendary silent auction, doing their part to support kiddos with disabilities. We hope you, too, will show your support for kiddos with disabilities by making a generous donation to our silent and/or live auction.

## Need an extra push? Consider this...

Well-heeled Hoe-Down guests, along with our entire database and social media family, will have their eyes on the silent auction. That's a fantastic opportunity to shine a spotlight on your business!

Donor Name:
Company:
Address:
City, State, Zip:
Phone: <u>()</u>
Email
Value of item(s): <u>\$</u>
Description of item(s)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

- Please return this form and your donation by **September 6, 2023** to: Children's TherAplay, 9919 Towne Road, Carmel, IN 46032
- To make arrangements for pick-up or drop-off, please contact Kassie O'Malley at komalley@childrenstheraplay.org.
- For more information about the Children's TherAplay Hoe-Down, visit www.childrenstheraplay.org/hoe-down.

The Children's TherAplay Foundation is a registered 501(c)(3) not-for-profit organization. Tax ID number: 35-2121568.

Donations are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.



The Children's TherAplay Foundation, Inc. is a not-for-profit outpatient pediatric clinic providing physical, occupational, and speech therapy for children with disabilities. The movement of a horse as a tool is used during a therapy session.



"Ollie's [pictured above] favorite words are horse and farm, and I believe 100% it's because of [Children's TherAplay]. It's been amazing for him, for us, for the community."

-Sasha, Ollie's Mom







